Filed: 05/10/2024 16:16:57 Second Judicial District, Idaho County Kathy Ackerman, Clerk of the Court By: Deputy Clerk - Sickels, Nikki

## RAÚL R. LABRADOR

Attorney General State of Idaho

James J. Simeri

Division Chief Consumer Protection Division

John K. Olson (ISB No. 6807)
Deputy Attorney General
Idaho Attorney General's Office
Consumer Protection Division
P.O. Box 83720 ● Boise, ID 83720-0010
954 W. Jefferson St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Fl. ● Boise, ID 83702
(208) 332-3549 ● john.olson@ag.idaho.gov

## IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S INVESTIGATION OF KOOTENAI HOSPITAL DISTRICT, NOW KOOTENAI HEALTH, INC. D/B/A KOOTENAI HEALTH, AND SYRINGA HOSPITAL DISTRICT D/B/A SYRINGA HOSPITAL AND CLINICS CV25-24-0249 Case No.: \_\_\_\_\_

[PROPOSED]
FINAL JUDGMENT
(Idaho Code § 48-108)

## JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS FOLLOWS:

Pursuant to Idaho Code § 48-108(3), the terms and conditions of the Consent Decree, which this Court has approved, constitute the relief to which the Parties are entitled in this action.

5/10/2024 1:19:48 PM	flan H. S
Date	District Judge

## CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on 5/10/2024, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing by the methods indicated below and addressed to the following:			
John K. Olson (john.olson@ag.idaho.gov) Deputy Attorney General Idaho Attorney General's Office		Hand Delivery U.S. Mail Overnight iCourt/Email	
Joel Hazel (joel.hazel@kh.org) Nathan Orlando (nathan.orlando@kh.org) Attorneys for Kootenai Health, Inc.		Hand Delivery U.S. Mail Overnight iCourt/Email	
Kim Stanger (kcstanger@hollandhart.com) Holland & Hart LLP Attorneys for Syringa Hospital District		Hand Delivery U.S. Mail Overnight iCourt/Email	

Court Clark